

U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
Patent an	d Trademark Office

tub solungs = = = v				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	101173288 documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): NABISCO HOLDINGS CORP. 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NABISCO, INC. Internal Address: P. O. Box 311 Street Address: 7 Campus Drive			
7 Campus Drive Parsippany, New Jersey 07054				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership				
☑ Corporation-State (Delaware) □ Other	City: Parsippany State: N.J. ZIP: 07054			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State New Jersey □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes X□ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X□ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
October 8, 1999 Execution Date:				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Serial No. 74/576,230 WACKY FROOTZ PUNCH				
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes Ϫ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Kathleen J. Gallagher, Esq.				
Internal Address: NABISCO BRANDS COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\$			
Suite 1630	□ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 100 Spear Street	Deposit account number:			
San Evancisco CA 0410E	14-0160			
City: San Francisco State: CA. ZIP: 94105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
10/18/1999 MTHAI1 00000040 140160 74576230 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
01 Ft:481 40.00 th 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Arleen D. Tanchak Trademark Administrator Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of October 12, 1999 Signature Date			
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NABISCO HOLDINGS CORP. (formerly Nabisco Brands, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 7 Campus Drive, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark WACKY FROOTZ PUNCH and Federal Trademark Application Serial No. 74/576,230 filed September 20, 1994, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, NABISCO, INC., a New Jersey corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 7 Campus Drive, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States in and to the aforesaid trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by this trademark, and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, it successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the aforesaid trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by it, and all registrations therefor, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, including any and all state applications and registrations, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain all monetary and other proceeds relating to those causes of action.

NABISCO HOLDINGS CORP.

James A. Kirkman, III Executive Vice President,

General Counsel and

Secretary

Dated: October 8, 1999

I,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001975 FRAME: 0392

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

UNITED	ST	ATES	OF	AMERICA)	
STATE (OF :	NEW	JERS	EY)	SS.:
COUNTY	OF	MOR	RTS)	

On this 8th day of October, 1999, before me personally came JAMES A. KIRKMAN, to be known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of Nabisco Holdings Corp., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors.

Notary Public

ARLEEN D. TANCHAK
A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires May 11, 2004

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/12/1999 REEL: 001975 FRAME: 0393